

JET LINX SURPASSES 100 AIRCRAFT MILESTONE IN ITS PRIVATE JET FLEET

OMAHA, Nebraska – JUNE 23, 2017 – <u>Jet Linx Aviation</u> today announced the Company's nationally based fleet has surpassed its 100th aircraft under management. Currently, Jet Linx is the third largest aircraft management company (Part 135) in the United States, with 90 aircraft on its FAA certificate and another seven pending imminent addition to its certificate. The Jet Linx fleet of 101 aircraft also includes four that are managed solely for the owner's use (Part 91).

"Surpassing 100 aircraft under management marks a milestone we are honored and proud to celebrate with our valued aircraft owners, amazing team members and great industry partners," said Jamie Walker, President & CEO of Jet Linx. "We set out 18 years ago to provide a more personalized approach to guaranteed private jet travel solutions, and this milestone is the ultimate validation of our business model. This achievement truly reflects the quality of our programs and the commitment by our people to provide the best service in the private aviation industry." Continued Mr. Walker, "We're not flashy, we're not the name you've seen on commercials or at the Masters, but we have built Jet Linx into the industry's best aircraft management company by delivering on our service commitments and earning the trust of one client at a time."

Jet Linx is committed to managed, strategic and sustained growth in number of aircraft, members and locations across the country. In 2016 alone, Jet Linx added 38 aircraft to its fleet, 250 members and two new city Base locations, ending the year as the third largest aircraft management company, by fleet size, in the United States, according to ARGUS TRAQPak.

Jet Linx is a locally-focused private jet company headquartered in Omaha with 14 Base locations across the U.S., pairing Aircraft Management services with guaranteed Jet Card programs on a local scale to provide a more personalized customer service experience. The Jet Linx national fleet ranges from Helicopters to Turboprops and Light, Midsize, Super Midsize and Heavy jets. Since its inception in 1999, Jet Linx has flown over 65 million miles and has established flight operations to destinations around the world, including private jet service to Cuba.

Jet Linx marked this momentous industry accomplishment with a series of private events in Omaha with its team members and industry partners, most notably Aircraft Specialties Inc., Duncan Aviation, Flight Safety Intl., Lutz, PayNode, Signature Flight Support, Silver Stone Group, Stellar and UMB. The festivities in Omaha will be followed by celebrations this Fall with its Aircraft Management and Jet Card clients across the country.

###

About Jet Linx Aviation

Jet Linx Aviation is a locally-focused private jet company founded in 1999 as a more personalized approach to national private jet companies. Jet Linx offers two different ways to experience private aviation — a guaranteed Jet Card and an Aircraft Management program — providing its clients with an all-encompassing, local solution to all of their private jet travel needs. Jet Linx is an IS-BAO Stage 3, ARGUS Platinum and Wyvern Wingman safety rated operator, an accomplishment earned by less than one percent of all aircraft operators in the world. It is headquartered in Omaha, Neb. and has bases in Atlanta, Dallas, Denver, Detroit, Fort Worth, Houston, Indianapolis, Nashville, Omaha, San Antonio, Scottsdale, St. Louis, Tulsa, and Washington D.C. For additional information, please visit Jet Linx (www.jetlinx.com).

MEDIA CONTACT:

Harley Landsberg
EVINS Communications
Phone: (212) 377-3572
Email: Jott inv@evins.com

Email: <u>JetLinx@evins.com</u>